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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

IN RE Jointly Administered under
Case Number 08-45257
PETTERS COMPANY, INC., Court File No. 08-45257
Debtors.

Court File Nos:

(includes:

Petters Group Worldwide, LLC; 08-45258 (GFK)
PC Funding, LLC; 08-45326 (GFK)
Thousand Lakes, LLC,; 08-45327 (GFK)
SPF Funding, LLC; 08-45328 (GFK)
PL Ltd, Inc.; 08-45329 (GFK)
Edge One LLC; 08-45330 (GFK)
MGC Finance, LLC; 08-45331 (GFK)
PAC Funding, LLC; 08-45371 (GFK)
Palm Beach Finance Holdings, Inc.) 08-45392 (GFK)

Chapter 11 Cases
Judge Gregory F. Kishel

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned states that she is an employee of Henson & Efron, P.A., and in the course of
said employment, on the date indicated below, she served, either contemporaneously with the
preparation of this proof of service or prior to its preparation, the following:

DOMAIN ASSETS, LLC, d/b/a CONSOR INTELLECTUAL ASSET MANAGEMENT’S
NOTICE OF HEARING AND MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY,
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION REQUESTING RELIEF FROM STAY,
PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY, AND
PROOF OF SERVICE

upon those listed on the attached service list via facsimile to those whose facsimile numbers we
were able to obtain, mailed to those with addresses listed, and electronically by Notice of
Electronic Filing, and upon all parties who have requested service in these case by filing the
same via ECF with the Bankruptcy Court in the District of Minnesota.

Dated: November 12, 2008 /el Cathleen A. Fisher
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SERVICE LIST
Thane Ritchie Yorkville Investment I, LLC 630-795-0903
Edge One Capital

Ark Discovery II, LP

Ark Royal Mgmnt Group

Ritchie Capital Management, Ltd.
Rhone Holdings 11, Ltd.

Ritchie Special Credit Invest, Ltd
Ritchie Cap Struct Arbitrage Trade

Jim Granat
Steven Sabes
Greg Bell

James Fry

Marty Tate

AD Capital, LLC
Mike Clofino
Michelle Vlahos
Cord Christensen
Craig Oberlander
Paul Taunton
Kim Nash

Dean Vlahos
Marlon Quan
Joseph Smith

Steven Young

Ritchie Capital

Ark Royal Mgmt Group
Opportunity Finance, LLC
Lancelot Investor Fund L.P.

Elistone Fund

ArrowHead Capital Partners Il, LP
Arrowhead Capital Finance Ltd.

True North Funding

AD Capital, LLC

Steel Pier Capital Advisors
Vlahos, Michelle

C&C Capital, LLC

Edge Brook, Inc.

Taunton Ventures, LP
Deikel, Theodore

Vlahos, Dean and Michelle
Acorn Capital Group, LLC
Fidelis Foundation

Apriven

413-383-6725

612-339-8922

847-509-9994

952-224-5296

801-208-3705

952-745-0623

208-323-6607

952-745-0623

952-403-0039

952-975-4094

952-745-0623

203-861-4250

561-744-2718

972-931-3770
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Greg Colburn

Frank Vennes

Priester Aviation LLC
Customer Service

Petters Company, Inc.
Petters Capital, LLC

John Applequist
David Mook

Welsh Baker Road
Clinton Cutler
Customer Service
Petters Company, Inc.
C.L.T. Leasing
Polaroid Corporation
Dean Vlahos

AT&T Mobility

BT Conferencing
Centerpoint Energy
City of Minnetonka
Comcast

Xcel Energy

Barb d’Aquila

Zack Clement

Interiachen Harriet Inv. LTD
Metro Gem Inc.

Priester Aviation LLC
American Express

Petters Company, Inc.

Minnwest Bank Metro
JP Morgan Private Bank
Welsh Baker Road
Fredrikson & Byron, PA
American Express Co.
Petters Company, Inc.
C.L.T. Leasing

Polaroid Corporation
Dean Vlahos

AT&T Mobility

BT Conferencing
Centerpoint Energy

City of Minnetonka
Comcast

Excel Energy

Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.

Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.

612-659-4457

561-744-2718

847-459-0778

800-695-9090

952-936-5537

651-259-6979

312-732-3593

952-842-7713

612-492-7077

800-695-9090

952-975-2295

954-359-5542

781-833-8864

952-475-0623

952-832-7713

612-237-4402

866-287-5524

952-939-8244

952-607-4353

800-540-7576

612-321-2288

713-651-5246
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United States Trustee 300 South Fourth Street
1015 U.S. Courthouse
Minneapolis, MN 55415

U.S. Attorney 300 South Fourth Street, #600
Minneapolis, MN 55415

Internal Revenue Service  Stop 5700, 30 East 7th Street, Suite 1222
St. Paul, MN 55101

District Counsel of IRS 650 Galtier Plaza
380 Jackson Street
St. Paul, MN 55101

MN Dept. of Revenue Bankruptcy Section
P.O. Box 64447
St. Paul, MN 55164-0447
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United States Trustee U.S. Attorney Internal Revenue Service
300 South Fourth Street 300 South Fourth Street #600 Stop 5700

1015 U.S. Courthouse Minneapolis, MN 55415 30 E 7th St, Suite No. 1222
Minneapolis, MN 55415 St. Paul, MN 55101
District Counsel of IRS MN Dept of Revenue

650 Galtier Plaza, Bankruptcy Section

380 Jackson St. PO Box 64447

St. Paul, MN 55101 St. Paul, MN 55164-0447

355774.D0C




