UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

IN RE Jointly Administered under

Case Number 08-45257

PETTERS COMPANY, INC., Court File No. 08-45257

Debtors.

Court File Nos:

(includes:

Petters Group Worldwide, LLC; 08-45258 (GFK) PC Funding, LLC; 08-45326 (GFK) Thousand Lakes, LLC; 08-45327 (GFK) SPF Funding, LLC; 08-45328 (GFK) PL Ltd, Inc.; 08-45329 (GFK) Edge One LLC; 08-45330 (GFK) MGC Finance, LLC; 08-45331 (GFK) PAC Funding, LLC; 08-45371 (GFK) Palm Beach Finance Holdings, Inc.) 08-45392 (GFK)

Chapter 11 Cases

Judge Gregory F. Kishel

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned states that she is an employee of Henson & Efron, P.A., and in the course of said employment, on the date indicated below, she served, either contemporaneously with the preparation of this proof of service or prior to its preparation, the following:

DOMAIN ASSETS, LLC, d/b/a CONSOR INTELLECTUAL ASSET MANAGEMENT'S NOTICE OF HEARING AND MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY, MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION REQUESTING RELIEF FROM STAY, PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY, AND PROOF OF SERVICE

upon those listed on the attached service list via facsimile to those whose facsimile numbers we were able to obtain, mailed to those with addresses listed, and electronically by Notice of Electronic Filing, and upon all parties who have requested service in these case by filing the same via ECF with the Bankruptcy Court in the District of Minnesota.

Dated: November 12, 2008 /e/ Cathleen A. Fisher

SERVICE LIST

Thane Ritchie	Yorkville Investment I, LLC Edge One Capital Ark Discovery II, LP Ark Royal Mgmnt Group Ritchie Capital Management, Ltd. Rhone Holdings II, Ltd. Ritchie Special Credit Invest, Ltd Ritchie Cap Struct Arbitrage Trade Ritchie Capital	630-795-0903
Jim Granat	Ark Royal Mgmt Group	413-383-6725
Steven Sabes	Opportunity Finance, LLC	612-339-8922
Greg Bell	Lancelot Investor Fund L.P.	847-509-9994
James Fry	Elistone Fund ArrowHead Capital Partners II, LP Arrowhead Capital Finance Ltd.	952-224-5296
Marty Tate	True North Funding	801-208-3705
AD Capital, LLC	AD Capital, LLC	
Mike Clofino	Steel Pier Capital Advisors	
Michelle Vlahos	Vlahos, Michelle	952-745-0623
Cord Christensen	C&C Capital, LLC	208-323-6607
Craig Oberlander	Edge Brook, Inc.	952-745-0623
Paul Taunton	Taunton Ventures, LP	952-403-0039
Kim Nash	Deikel, Theodore	952-975-4094
Dean Vlahos	Vlahos, Dean and Michelle	952-745-0623
Marlon Quan	Acorn Capital Group, LLC	203-861-4250
Joseph Smith	Fidelis Foundation	561-744-2718
Steven Young	Apriven	972-931-3770

Case 08-45257 Doc 61-3 Filed 11/12/08 Entered 11/12/08 14:11:42 Desc Proof of Service Page 3 of 5

Greg Colburn	Interiachen Harriet Inv. LTD	612-659-4457
Frank Vennes	Metro Gem Inc.	561-744-2718
Priester Aviation LLC	Priester Aviation LLC	847-459-0778
Customer Service	American Express	800-695-9090
Petters Company, Inc. Petters Capital, LLC	Petters Company, Inc.	952-936-5537
John Applequist	Minnwest Bank Metro	651-259-6979
David Mook	JP Morgan Private Bank	312-732-3593
Welsh Baker Road	Welsh Baker Road	952-842-7713
Clinton Cutler	Fredrikson & Byron, PA	612-492-7077
Customer Service	American Express Co.	800-695-9090
Petters Company, Inc.	Petters Company, Inc.	952-975-2295
C.I.T. Leasing	C.I.T. Leasing	954-359-5542
Polaroid Corporation	Polaroid Corporation	781-833-8864
Dean Vlahos	Dean Vlahos	952-475-0623
AT&T Mobility	AT&T Mobility	952-832-7713
BT Conferencing	BT Conferencing	612-237-4402
Centerpoint Energy	Centerpoint Energy	866-287-5524
City of Minnetonka	City of Minnetonka	952-939-8244
Comcast	Comcast	952-607-4353
Xcel Energy	Excel Energy	800-540-7576
Barb d'Aquila	Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.	612-321-2288
Zack Clement	Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.	713-651-5246

Case 08-45257 Doc 61-3 Filed 11/12/08 Entered 11/12/08 14:11:42 Desc Proof of Service Page 4 of 5

United States Trustee 300 South Fourth Street

1015 U.S. Courthouse Minneapolis, MN 55415

U.S. Attorney 300 South Fourth Street, #600

Minneapolis, MN 55415

Internal Revenue Service Stop 5700, 30 East 7th Street, Suite 1222

St. Paul, MN 55101

District Counsel of IRS 650 Galtier Plaza

380 Jackson Street St. Paul, MN 55101

MN Dept. of Revenue Bankruptcy Section

P.O. Box 64447

St. Paul, MN 55164-0447

Case 08-45257 Doc 61-3 Filed 11/12/08 Entered 11/12/08 14:11:42 Desc Proof of Service Page 5 of 5

United States Trustee	U.S. Attorney	Internal Revenue Service
300 South Fourth Street	300 South Fourth Street #600	Stop 5700
1015 U.S. Courthouse	Minneapolis, MN 55415	30 E 7th St, Suite No. 1222
Minneapolis, MN 55415		St. Paul, MN 55101
District Counsel of IRS	MN Dept of Revenue	
650 Galtier Plaza,	Bankruptcy Section	
380 Jackson St.	PO Box 64447	
St. Paul, MN 55101	St. Paul, MN 55164-0447	

355774.DOC